TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knott's Berry Farm		04/28/2008	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cedar Fair, L.P.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5006	
City:	Sandusky	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44871	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1535823	HALLOWEEN HAUNT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)585-3510
Email: snweller@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Neuberger Weller

Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20884-045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Neuberger Weller
Signature:	/Susan Neuberger Weller/
Date:	04/28/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0032

900105218

Total Attachments: 1

source=HALLOWEEN HAUNT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0033

KNOTT'S BERRY FARM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Knott's Berry Farm ("Assignor"), a California General Partnership, with a

business address at 8039 Beach Boulevard, Buena Park, California 90620, owns U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 1,535,823 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the word mark

HALLOWEEN HAUNT ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Cedar Fair, L.P., ("Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Partnership, with a

business address at P.O. Box 5006, Sandusky, Ohio 44871, desires to acquire any and all of

Assignor's existing right, title and interest in the Mark, any and all common law and other rights

to the Mark, and obtain an assignment of U.S. Registration No. 1,535,823 together with the

goodwill associated with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the

Mark and Registration No. 1,535,823, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Mark, as well as the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringements.

KNOTT/S BERRY FARM

By:

Name:

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Dated: And

RECORDED: 04/28/2008

4303462v.1